Aspen Fire Protection District
Board of Directors
Regular Monthly Meeting

MEETING DATE: February 14,2023 LOCATION: 420 E Hopkins
MEETING TIME: 3:00pm

The public is welcome to join this meeting virtually through Zoom. To join, please go
to:
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81866250163?pwd=eVEvSKRrdDZNYW9BZ0dwY0dUSkphdz
09 Meeting ID: 818 6625 0163 Passcode: 365443. Please contact Nikki Lapin,
District Administrator at nikki.lapin@aspenfire.com if you need additional

information.
AGENDA

I.  Meeting called to order
II.  Roll Call

IIl.  Approval of Minutes
a) Motion to approve minutes from Regular Meeting held January 10, 2023.

IV.  Public Comment

V. AVFD Inc.

VI.  North 40 Housing Project Update-Rick/Sebastian
a) Project Budget Update
b) Project Contingency
c) Allowance Reconciliation
VII.  Wildfire Community Action Fund - Ali Hager Hammond
a) Project & Funding Update

VIII.  Financials
a) Monthly Financial Review

IX.  Board Member Comments & Action Items
a) Adopt Resolution 2023-02-01 Terminating the District’s Local Disaster
Emergency Declaration

X.  Staff Report
a) Fire Marshal/Prevention - Jan Legersky
b) Operations Overview - Deputy Chief Andersen
¢) Training
d) Recruiting
e) Strategic Plan Update



XI.  CEO/Fire Chief & Good of District
a) Roaring Fork Wildfire Collaborative (RFVWC) Agencies FINAL MOU
b) Aspen Institute/RFVWC DRAFT MOU COLLABORATION AGREEMENT
c¢) PANO Al Update
d) 2023 Elected Volunteer FF Officers: Adam Cohen, Mike Tracey, Ryan Warren

XII.  Old Business
a) Woody Creek Project Update

XIII. New Business



Aspen Fire Protection District®

420 L Hopkins Avenue * Aspen, CO BIGLL » 970 925 5532 = www.aspenfire.com

Board of Directors Regular Meeting
January 10%, 2023

The Board of Directors of the Aspen Fire Protection District met for their regular meeting. The meeting
was open to the public in person and virtually via Zoom.

Meeting called to order by Parker at 5:04pm

Roll Call;

Board of Directors Present: Parker Lathrop, Dave “Wabs” Walbert, Emily Taylor (via Zoom), Steve
Wertheimer

Board of Directors Absent: John Ward

Staff/Volunteers Present: Rick Balentine, Jake Andersen, Nikki Lapin, Jan Schubert, Jake Spaulding,
Drew Barr, Will Shoesmith. Via Zoom: Charlie Curtis, Ryan Warren, Arnold Nimmo, Ali Hager, Ben
Smith, Scott Arthur

Public/Others: Richard Peterson, Sebastian Wanatowicz (via Zoom)

oval o

MOTION: Motion by Wabs to approve minutes from regular meeting held on December 13th,

2022, Steve second.
Discussion: None
Vote: All approved.

AVFD Inc.: None

North 40 Housing Project Update: Sebastian Wanatowicz

1

Project Budget: Payout Application #22 has been paid and approved for $362,325.65. This was partial
payment of the retainage held on FCI. There is an outstanding balance of $350,292 to be approved,
which will be Payout Application #23 and final payout for the job. This will take the total construction
cost to $14, 252, 352.82. There is $4,903 remaining in the contingency reconciliation from the deduct
on lighting package. This will help pay for snow fencing. There will be $4,900 left in allowance after
that will go back into contingency with remaining balance of $504,985.58.

The C.0.R.E. grant was received for the full amount of $50,000.

The engineer has looked at installing heating in the bathroom by fitness room. There might be a
couple thousand dollars of invoicing from consultants that will come out of contingency. The
outstanding repairs to guardrails are covered under the original contract. There was discussion about
grills and whether to put up a canopy. Repairs on the overflow roof drains is continuing.

In regard to the window warranty, FCI will write a letter standing behind how the warranty is going
to operate to meet the specifications of the level of energy compliance that this project is to achieve
the energy compliance and the standpoint of Pella.

FCl is confident they have completed punch list and final walk through will happen by end of the
week. Final documents and electronic documents will be turned over. There was discussion of final
payment of retainage. Sebastian will meet with Cody to review and see what funds can be released.

e Community Action Fun oject - Ali Hager



o Fundraiser at St. Regis is currently on hold. The hope is to reschedule for the summer.

o Roaring Fork Collaborative. Chief Balentine gave an update on the status of MOU. Also working on the
MOU with Aspen Institute. They will be hiring someone for Roaring Fork Collaborative that will work
on Aspen Institute. This position will be going out soon.

« Grants: Currently waiting on paperwork from the BLM in regards to grant for the 33 acre fire break
project on Willoughby Way. Expecting to hear about the FRWRM grant in March and looking to putin
for a partnership grant with Open Space through the Laura Jane Musser Foundation that will open in

February.

o Received $100,000 last week through a GMQS application.

Financials

e Monthly financials were included in the board packet. As of now, 2022 will come in approximately
$275,000 in the positive.

e Lastyear’s average monthly rate at ColoTrust was 0.4%, now itis 4.2%

Board Comments & Action Items: None

MOTION:

MOTION:

MOTION:

MOTION:

Staff Report:

Motion by Steve to Adopt Resolution 2023-01-01: Posting of Meetings. Wabs second.
Discussion: None
Vote: All approved

Motion by Steve to Adopt Resolution 2023-01-02 Mail Ballot Election with the
change to second whereas paragraph to make it consistent the word “three” to be
changed to “four”. Wabs second.

Discussion: None

Vote: All approved

Motion by Steve to Adopt Resolution 2023-01-03 Appointing of Designated Election
Official and Authorizing Designated Election Official to Cancel Election. Wabs second.
Discussion: None

Vote: All approved

Motion by Steve to accept Chief’s contract and move forward with President, John
Ward signing it. Wabs second.

Discussion: Board would like to see that the review is not forgotten.

Vote: All approved

o Fire Marshal and Prevention: 2022 was busy. There were more tent permits this past year compared
to previous years during COVID. No significant issues during the holidays to report. Ben Smith
thanked Aspen Police and the Pitkin County Sheriff's department for their help with overpacked
restaurants on New Year’s Eve. The Fire Prevention team will be out during X-Games.

o Operations Overview:

o]

o]

SCBA's are in-service and staff is currently working on donating the old ones. Most
members have received training.

A working group has been formed to address false alarms.

Several members will be participating on the IMT for X-Games.

Letter from citizen received recognizing exceptional service Aspen Fire provided alongside
folks from law enforcement and ambulance on a response to fire incident. It was mentioned
in the newspaper. Another citizen gave a donation of $2,400 in honor of a friend that
passed away in December.



e Training Update:

. Alist of trainings in December and upcoming training January was presented in the staff
report as part of the board packet. SCBA Confidence training started this week. All hot zone
firefighters will be required to complete. Medical training this upcoming month will be high
performance CPR and cardiology. There were three different cardiac saves in 2022.

New recruits have started working in station prior to starting academy January 17th. Two
recruits will not be able to commit to spring class but will stay active in-house until they go
to training in the fall.

o Working with City Parks Department to practice ice rescue at the golf course.

o Large number of members working through outside trainings around medical and
officer/leadership.

o There are a number of opportunities to work with neighboring agencies this year. Intent is
to have something on a quarterly basis.

Public Comment; The newly elected Pitkin County Sheriff, Michael Buglione, stopped in. He looks
forward to working with everyone at Aspen Fire.

C i i 00d of the District:
e Members will be receiving City Market gift cards on behalf of the board for holiday gift.
¢ Dick Merritt will be recognized for the Molly Cambell award at the ACRA Winterskol Luncheon.

e Discussion of getting a working group together over the next month to review housing fund balance
and what options it may be used for.

o There will be a French Intern from Bordeaux, France coming to work with Aspen Fire in April.

o The Executive Administrative Assistant position has been posted internally and will go out externally
in the next day or two.

» Roaring Fork Valley Chiefs are starting to meet once a month.

o The Western Slopes Fire Marshal group is being revived.

Old Business:
e Woody Creek Project Update: No movement since last update.

New Business:
o February Meeting: After discussion, it was decided to move it back from February 9 to February 14t
and start the meeting at 3:00pm.

MOTION: Motion by Parker to adjourn at 6:20pm. Wabs second.
Vote: All approved.

*** A full recording of this meeting can be requested by contacting the District Administrator at

nikki.lapin@aspenfire.com or by calling 970-925-5532.



AFPD - North 40 Housing - "Fire Place"
Monthly Budget Update - February 14, 2023

Description Current Spent To Balance To Clarifications & Remarks
Scope of Work Budget Date 02/14/23 Complete
Soft Cost Budget
Architect Selection process ' a - - :
Harry Teague 5,000.00 5,000.00 | - |Conceptual drawings
Stryker/Brown . 5,050.50 | 5,050.50 | - ‘Conceptual drawings
Consultants : : - ' -
BendonAdams - Land Consultant 20,000.00 i 18,810.48 1,189.52
Type Five - Owners Rep. ‘ 245,087.24 : 270,346.74 : (25,259.50); Increased for Type Five
Stryker/Brown - Architects ' 862,151.49  882,970.35 | (20,818.86) 655,067.49
KL&A Structural Engineer; - I - 78,000.00
BG Works - MEP| i - - 121,800.00
Confluence Architecture! = 2 7,284.00
Fee adjustment based on GMP cost ofi ' '
construction @ 4.4%‘; 42,311.54 ‘ - 42,311.54 : 42,311.54
SGM | 90,000.00 118,968.45 (28,968.45) Allowance
Civil Design| - - Cost included above
Traffic Study' ‘ - - iCost included above
Surveying:' : - : - _.Prior to construction
Final PIatii 5,000.00 | - 5,000.00 ‘;Allowance
| - - |
Land Design 39 - WELS permit | 5,500.00 | 4,490.00 | 1,010.00 |Need to update drawings
Hines Irrigation - WELS permit | 2,650.00 4,600.00 : (1,950.00)|Comp|ete
Kubed - Fire sprinkler design | 1,750.00 i 1,750.00 - jCompIete
Special Inspections ’ ‘ - ! - :
Kumar - Geo-Engineers l 29,500.00 l 21,975.41 | 7,524.59 \Allowance
Soils report| - - |Budget included above
Soils testing: - ' - l Budget included above
Materials testing' : - ' - .Budget included above
Special inspections' I - - Budget included above
Waterproofing special inspections' 12,400.00 | 23,655.00 | (11,255.00)|$17,748.62 Allowance
Miscellaneous fees l ' - : -
Aspen Reprographics 3,500.00 ' 2,829.84 670.16 .Allowance
Aspen Times: 1,500.00 . 1,409.29 : 90.71 IAHowance
Stewart Titlei 300.00 ' 300.00 ' - |Complete
Pitkin County 2,654.00 | 2,654.00 - |Complete
City of Aspen development review| 37,604.20 | 37,604.20 ' - |Complete

Page 1 of 3




AFPD - North 40 Housing - "Fire Place"
Monthly Budget Update - February 14, 2023

Description Current Spent To Balance To Clarifications & Remarks
Scope of Work Budget Date 02/14/23 Complete
Utilities _ - -
Water tap fees; 330,021.60 334,414.80 | (4,393.20)|Complete
Sewer tap fees; 145,621.59 145,621.59 - Complete
Holy Cross deposit‘ 30,500.00 . 30,500.00 | - Complete
Holy Cross, return depositi {28,500.00)| (28,500.00)' - Complete
Holy Cross construction cost: 28,500.00 ‘ 30,928.23 (2,428.23)|Complete
Phone| 5,000.00 5,000.00 - :Allowance
CTV + [Misc Ongoing Utilities]| 5,000.00 9,966.65 (4,966.65) |Allowance
I i 1 1
Black Hills - gas line re-location| 1,000.00 l 3,970.19 ' (2,970.19)|Complete
1 | | |
Permit Fees ( | - -
Building permit & plan check fees‘ 243,025.00 | 243,025.00 - |Complete
I i {
Permit intake feef; 60,750.00 i 60,750.00 - I|Complete
Access permitli 675.75 | 675.75 | - Complete
Use taxE [ - - NIC
GIS fee| 200.00 200.00 - Complete
Road impact fees; 60,530.13 | 60,530.13 - Complete
{ | 1 1
Building permit change order fees 24,985.00 | 1,118.62 23,866.38 |Allowance
Change order # 1 - Trash enclosurel' ( - -
FF&E ' 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 |Allowance
Bike racks| | - -
Benches| | - -
H | i
Insurances . . - -
Builders Risk‘ - - [In construction budget
Performance & payment Bond| - l - |Inconstruction budget
General Liability insurance! _ - - |In construction budget
Legal Fees P | - B
Karp.Neu.HanIon’ 20,000.00 ’ 7,940.00 . 12,060.00 [Allowance
Staging Area . - | -
Lease & insurance 20,000.00 - 20,000.00 ‘IAIIowance
AFPD Contingencies ' 500,000.00 | | 500,000.00 |Allowance

Increase for Type Five (Owners Rep):

SBA & KLA Fire Station Roof PV Structural
Design & BLDG 4 Closets|

(55,087.24)E ;

(6,300.00)! S

(55,087.24)&

(6,300.00)|

BGBW Low Voltage Submittal Review

(3,250.00)| S

(3,250.00) |

Page 2 of 3




AFPD - North 40 Housing - "Fire Place"
Monthly Budget Update - February 14, 2023

Soft Cost Total

CORE Grantl

|

| 2,851,408.86 | 2,400,333.28 |

Description Current Spent To Balance To Clarifications & Remarks
Scope of Work Budget Date 02/14/23 Complete
Work completed by AFPD | - -
Re-locate water Iine: 65,931.80 . 65,931.80 - IComplete
Re-locate gas line 16,931.01 16,931.01 . - Complete
Lower electric vault 8,915.25 ' 8,915.25 | - Complete

50,000.00 |Approved

501,075.58

2,865,919.00

FCl Construction Budget

FCl's GMP contract budget ‘ 14,208,446.00 - 14,208,446.00 'Executed contract
PAH1| 172,412.70 | (172,412.70)iApproved_03.23.21
PA#2 : 261,922.60 | (261,922.60)iApproved_O4.15.21
PA # 3| | 512,340.70 ' (512,340.70) Approved_05.05.21
PA # 4“ ; 377,720.95 . (377,720.95)iApproved_06.07.21
PA # 5; ' 604,975.15 ' (604,975.15)|{Approved_07.12.21
PA # 6' | 540,510.10 ‘ (540,510.10)[Approved_08.12.21
PA#7| | 78264895  (782,648.95) Approved_09.10.21
PA # 8; 1,007,517.75 I (1,007,517.75);Approved_10.06.21
PA # 9! 1,174,010.95 | (1,174,010.95) IApproved_11.04.22
PA# 10| 958,823.60 |  (958,823.60) Approval_12.10.21
PA # 11! 585,040.40 | (585,040.40)iApproval_Ol.ll.ZZ
PA #12| 921,101.95 |  (921,101.95) Approval_02.14.22
PA #13i , 864,518.05 : (864,518.05);Approva|_03.10.22
PA #14| 1,143,405.75 | (1,143,405.75) Approval_04.08.22
PA #15| | 894,724.25 (894,724.25) Approval_05.23.22
PA #16! | 871,141.45 : (871,141.45) Approval_06.24.22
PA #17| | 645,703.60 |  (645,703.60) Approval_07.18.22
PA #18| | 612,22574 | (612,225.74) Approval_08.18.22
PA #19| | 504,879.27 . (504,879.27)iApprovaI_09.14.22
PA #20 | 92,998.34 | (92,998.34) Approval_10.18.22
PA #21| ‘ 11,112.92 ' (11,112.92)iApprovaI_12.14.22
PA#22| ‘ 362,325.65 ‘ (362,325.65) | Approval_12.27.22
PA #23 | 350,292.00 ‘ {350,292.00) |Approval_TBD
Change Orders | ' .
PCCO #1‘ 40,378.00 - 40,378.00 :Approved_04.21.21
PCCO #2| 29,878.82 | - 29,878.82 |Approved_06.15.21
PCCO - Reconciliation| (26,350.00)| (26,350.00)|
Construction Cost Total 14,252,352.82 | 14,252,352.82 0.00
Grand Total 17,103,761.68 | 16,652,686.10 501,075.58

Grand total 3/9/21

17,074,362.00

Page 3 of 3




AFPD - North 40 Housing - "Fire Place"

Contingency Reconciliation Update - February 10, 2023

Description Current Change to Balance To
Scope of Work Budget Contract Amounts Complete
Soft Cost Budget
AFPD Contingencies 500,000.00
Consultants
BendonAdams - Land Consultant 1,189.52
Type Five - Owners Rep. (55,087.24)

Stryker/Brown - Architects
KL&A Structural Engineer
BG Works - MEP
Confluence Architecture
Fee adjustment based on GMP cost of
construction @ 4.4%
SGM
Final Plat

Land Design 39 - WELS permit
Hines Irrigation - WELS permit

Kubed - Fire sprinkler design

Special Inspections
Kumar - Geo-Engineers
Waterproofing special inspections

Miscellaneous fees
Aspen Reprographics
Aspen Times

Utilities
Water tap fees
Sewer tap fees
Holy Cross deposit
Holy Cross, return deposit
Holy Cross construction cost
Phone
CTV + [Misc Ongoing Utilities]
Black Hills - gas line re-location

Permit Fees

Page 1 of 2

(20,818.86)

(3,250.00)

42,311.54
(28,968.45)
5,000.00

1,010.00
(1,950.00)

7,524.59
(11,255.00)

670.16
90.71

(4,393.20)

(2,428.23)
(4,966.65)
(2,970.19)




AFPD - North 40 Housing - "Fire Place"

Contingency Reconciliation Update - February 10, 2023

Description Current Change to Balance To
Scope of Work Budget Contract Amounts Complete
Building permit change order fees
Change order # 1 - Trash enclosure 23,866.38
FF&E 5,000.00
Bike racks
Benches
Insurances
Legal Fees
Karp.Neu.Hanlon 12,060.00
Staging Area
Lease & insurance 20,000.00
Work completed by AFPD
Re-locate water line -
Re-locate gas line -
Lower electric vault -
CORE Grant 50,000.00
Soft Cost Total - 501,075.58
FCl Construction Budget
FCl's GMP contract budget
Allowance #022 4,903.00
Construction Contingency =
Balance to Complete 0.00
Construction Cost Total - 4,903.00 -
Grand Total - 4,903.00 505,978.58

Page 2 of 2




AFPD N40 Housing - Allowances 02.14.23
Approved Pending
Estimated Estimate Amount
Cost code Description Original Estimate Changes Changes Remaining
Misc Site Demo/Foundation Drain
01 600001 OTH |Drywell 18,575.00 18,575.00 -
01 600002 OTH |Winter Conditions - Concrete Add Mix 36,656.00 18,328.00 18,328.00
01 600003 OTH |Winter Conditions - Concrete Heat 37,840.00 18,920.00 18,920.00 -
01 600004 OTH |Reshoring of Concrete Deck 15,000.00 15,000.00 -
01 600005 OTH |Misc Metals 28,024.00 823.00 27,201.00
01 600006 OTH |[Stair Canopy - Structural Design 2,500.00 2,500.00 -
01 600007 OTH |Stair Canopy Structure (Steel) 35,000.00 35,000.00 - -
01 600008 OTH [Trash Enclosure Structure & Roof 37,127.00 37,127.00
01 600009 OTH |Composite Balcony/Walkway Slats 43,205.00 43,205.00 -
Cost Impacts - Added Laundry Area
01 600010 OTH [Cabinets 5,000.00 5,000.00 -
01600011 OTH [Misc Flashing 25,000.00 - 25,000.00
01 600012 OTH |Window & Sliding Door Package 85,000.00 85,000.00 -
01 600013 OTH |Temp Heating 52,500.00 33,716.00 18,784.00
01 600014 OTH |Signage 2,915.00 2,915.00 -
01 600015 OTH |Photovoltaic System 240,000.00 - 240,000.00
01 600016 OTH |Plumbing Fixture Package 125,000.00 125,000.00 -
Snow Removal & Earthwork Winter
01 600017 OTH |Conditions 138,600.00 95,170.00 43,430.00
01 600018 OTH [Rock Removal 35,000.00 35,000.00 -
01 600019 OTH |Dewatering 20,420.00 20,420.00
Irrigation System Design &
01 600020 OTH |Construction 45,000.00 45,000.00 -
01 600021 Wood Material Cost Increase - 95,729.00 95,729.00
01 600022 Supplementry Funds - Project Credits - 130,782.00 125,879.00 4,903.00
1,028,362.00 863,210.00 613,271.00 4,903.00




Gross Fundraising Total (Oct. ‘21 - Jan. ‘23):

Gross Income (2023):
Net income (2023):

: q |l
srantiName { b

$467,485
$106.164.49
$97,805.26

$10,480.00

238yd*3 chips sent to landfill

mitigation grants to restore,
mitigate, and protect stream
channels and riparian areas
susceptible to flood hazards
and sediment erosion and
deposition after wildfire,
including expenditures for the
design and implementation of
projects intended to

mitigate increased flows,

IAFC Chipper 4/17/22 $10,480.00 Approved,

Program closed
out.

AIM/ CO-CO grant | 7/15/22 | $20,000 $0 Grant request denied due to Unfunded

for Capacity lack of local support & long

Building term sustainability

Bureau of Land 8/17/22 | $28,498.20 Thd - For Willoughby/ 33-acre Fire Approved!

Management CO mid Break Project.

Fuels October

Management &

Community Fire

Assistance

AFPD - FRWRM 10/19/22 | $97,163.00 Thd - 100% Match Required (50% of | Unfunded

(Forest total March '23 | total project cost). Highly

Restoration and ($48,581.50 Competitive, historically front

Wildfire Risk match for 1 range capacity grants. Asked

Mitigation Grant) year) for more specificity and

CSFS encouraged reapplication.

Starwood - 10/19/22 | $487,600 total | Thd - 100% Match Required (50% of | Submitted

FRWRM (Forest project cost March '23 | total project cost). Highly & Pending

Restoration and ($243,800 Competitive, historically front

Wildfire Risk over 5 years) range grants. ($48,760/yr) for

Mitigation Grant) project support

CSFS

Colorado Roling | TBD TBD 25%-50% match required; half | TBD -

Watershed cash, the other half can be working

Restoration in-kind. "for watershed with grant

Program restoration and flood contact




WCAF Board Meeting Update — 1.10.23

sediment, and debris, with
federal and local matching
requirements.”

Laura Jane 3/15/23 | (up to $35k) TBD Environmental preservation Working
Musser and sustainable use of public | on it with
Foundation open spaces projects. Match OST

not required but accepted. —
possible collab with Pitkin OST

e OQutreach & Education:

RFV Wildfire Collaborative
a 2023 projects meeting in January
m Previously treated mapping completed/ discussed in February
a Rapid detection conversation in March

Ambassador Program with RFV Partners

Self-education:
a Public Safety Leadership Development course
® S-215: Fire operations in the Wildland Urban Interface

o Projects
Ongoing:
m PODS Mapping & Prioritization with Jake Andersen & Jake Spaulding
Planning Phase:
s Expanded Chipping Program 2023 with City of Aspen and Pitkin County
a Willoughby Implementation with BLM - Spring?
u Collaboration with Pitkin Open Space & Trails for Sky Mountain Park
Future Projects:
m 2025 Red Mountain Burn - USFS, Pitkin County, ACES
@ Possible grant opportunity with Rocky Mountain Elk Foundation for West
Buttermilk area

¢ Fundraising
Additional round of BLM funding opening Spring 2023
St. Regis Fundraiser TBD



1:06 PM
02/08/23

Accrual Basis

ASSETS

Aspen Fire Protection District
Balance Sheet

As of January 31, 2023

Current Assets

Checking/Savings

GENERAL FUND BANK ACCTS
10100 - Alpine Bank-GF Checking
10401 . ColoTrust—-GF General
10406 - ColoTrust-GF Emerg Reserve

10407 - ColoTrust-GF Operations Resrv

10409 - ColoTrust--GF FPPA

10545 . Grand Junction Fed Credit Union

Total GENERAL FUND BANK ACCTS
CAPITAL ACQ. FUND BANK ACCTS

10700 - Alpine Bank-Cap Acq. Checking

10801 . ColoTrust-—-Cap Acq
Total CAPITAL ACQ. FUND BANK ACCTS
HOUSING FUND BANK ACCOUNTS
10890 - Alpine Checking—~Housing
10901 - ColoTrust—Housing
Total HOUSING FUND BANK ACCOUNTS
WILDFIRE C.A. FUND BANK ACCTS
10950 - Alpine Bank--WCAF Checking
10951 .- ColoTrust—-WCAF Reserves
Total WILDFIRE C.A. FUND BANK ACCTS
DEBT SERVICE FUND BANK ACCTS
11201 - ColoTrust--Debt Service
Total DEBT SERVICE FUND BANK ACCTS

Total Checking/Savings

Jan 31, 23

220,804.71
1,317,322.29
308,354.71
1,237,591.99
11,574.71
73.80

3,095,722.21

50.80
387.59

438.39

5,390.93
843,304.69

848,695.62

19,622.21
275,493.96
295,116.17

1,094,472.56
1,084,472.56
5,334,444.95

Page 1 of 4






